

Feb. 10, 2024

'CELEBRITY FAMILY FEUD' AND 'JEOPARDY! MASTERS' RENEWED WITH STEVE HARVEY AND KEN JENNINGS RETURNING TO HOST

Myeshia Mizuno Joins 'Celebrity Family Feud' as New Showrunner



ABC announced today that two of its fan-favorite game shows, "Celebrity Family Feud" and "Jeopardy! Masters," have been renewed for new seasons set to air later this year.

"Celebrity Family Feud" returns for a 10th season, hosted by stand-up comedian, actor, author and Emmy® Award winner Steve Harvey. Myeshia Mizuno is set to join this season as showrunner. Mizuno also serves as showrunner on the network's unscripted courtroom comedy series, "Judge Steve Harvey." Two specials will also air later this year in celebration of the iconic show, "Family Feud: Decades of Laughs" and "Family Feud: The Best of Steve Harvey," highlighting some of the best moments from the syndicated and primetime shows throughout the years. The renowned game show and specials will air this summer on ABC and stream next day on Hulu.

"Celebrity Family Feud" stood as ABC's No. 1 series and ranked No. 1 in the Sunday 8 p.m. hour last summer.

"Jeopardy! Masters," produced by Sony Pictures Television and hosted by "G.O.A.T." Ken Jennings, is returning for another tournament-style season to air later this spring. Each hourlong episode will showcase some of the highest-ranked current "Jeopardy!" contestants, with two action-packed and high-stakes games. The full field of contestants competing for the coveted title of "Jeopardy! Masters" Champion will be announced at a later date. The high-stakes competition will air on ABC and stream next day on Hulu.

"Jeopardy! Masters" finished among the top three new series last season in both Total Viewers and Adults 18-49 and averaged 7.27 million Total Viewers after 35 days of delayed viewing on linear and streaming platforms.

"Celebrity Family Feud" is produced by Fremantle. Myeshia Mizuno is the showrunner and executive producer.

"Jeopardy! Masters" is executive produced by Michael Davies.

Follow "Celebrity Family Feud" (#CelebrityFamilyFeud) on Instagram, X, Facebook and TikTok.

About ABC Entertainment

ABC Entertainment's captivating programming includes "Grey's Anatomy," the longest-running medical drama in primetime television; ratings juggernaut "The Bachelor" franchise, including the newest hit spinoff "The Golden Bachelor"; riveting dramas "9-1-1," "The Good Doctor," "The Rookie," "Station 19" and "Will Trent"; trailblazing comedies "Abbott Elementary," "The Conners" and "Not Dead Yet"; star-making sensation "American Idol"; family favorites including "America's Funniest Home Videos," "Dancing with the Stars" and "Shark Tank"; popular game shows, including "The \$100,000 Pyramid," "Celebrity Family Feud," "Celebrity Jeopardy!," "Celebrity Wheel of Fortune," "Generation Gap" and "Press Your Luck"; "General Hospital," which is currently celebrating its milestone 60th season; and late-night talk show "Jimmy Kimmel Live"; as well as critically acclaimed specials and live events including the Emmy® Award-winning "Live in Front of a Studio Audience" franchise, "Beauty and the Beast: A 30th Celebration," "Dick Clark's New Year's Rockin' Eve with Ryan Seacrest" and "The Rock & Roll Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony." The network is also home to some of television's most prestigious awards shows, including "The CMA Awards" and "The Oscars®."

ABC programming streams next day on <u>Hulu</u>.

ABC Media Relations
Unscripted Series/Specials/Live Events:

Chelsie Tanamachi
chelsie.m.tanamachi@abc.com

Scripted Series

Katherine Taylor katherine.taylor@abc.com